## **State of Iowa** Office of **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District** Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kvle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

## Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

## Tuesday, April 25, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance **Public Discussion** 
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Handwritten Claim
  - Discussion/Decision Approve Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Sheriff, and Veteran's Affairs
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of a Date & Time for the FY 2022/2023 Budget Amendment Hearing
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Elected Official Compensation Schedule by Resolution #04-25-• 23-01
- Discussion/Decision Public Hearing for Kossuth County Budget for FY 2023-2024 8:30 A.M.
  - Open the Public Hearing
  - \_ **Budget Presentation**
  - **Public Comments**
  - Close the Public Hearing
  - Discussion/Decision Adoption of FY 2023-2024 Budget and Certification of Taxes by Resolution #04-25-23-02
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Public Purposes for Economic Development Expenditures by Resolution #04-25-23-03
  - **EMS Update from Phil Albers**
  - Discussion/Decision for 2023 Renewal Paperwork and Authorize the Chair to Sign Binder Agreement
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Sick Leave From the City of Algona to Kossuth County for EMS Staff
  - Discussion Explanation of Policies Sent for Review and Will be On Agenda for Approval May 2, • 2023
  - Discussion/Decision Appointment of the Northern Hub Representative to the Kossuth County EMS System Advisory Council
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Three-Year Contract with Cost Advisory Services, Inc. for FY 2022-• 2023, 2023-2024, and 2024-2025
  - Discussion/Decision Supervisors Meeting and Mileage Expenses
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE •

- Discussion/Decision B&W Brush Control to File Quotes for Drainage
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests • (Request 2023-016 Drain 125) (Request 2023-017 Drain 4) (Request 2023-018 DD 80)
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
  - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
  - Adjournment